

Amend CSHB 1158 (house committee printing) on page 5 as follows:

(1) On line 12, strike "or" and substitute "[~~or~~]".

(2) On line 14, strike "injection, or sequestration" and substitute "or injection".

(3) Strike lines 15-18 and substitute the following:
dioxide emissions to prevent carbon dioxide from entering or
remaining in the atmosphere; or

(3) the components are used in connection with the
sequestration of carbon dioxide emissions [~~(B)~~] in a manner and
under conditions that create a reasonable expectation that at least
99 percent of the carbon dioxide will remain sequestered from the
atmosphere for at least 1,000 years.